
West Virginia Summer Classic

June 18-19, 2021

Winfield , West Virginia

Judges: Becky Barnes, Kemp Martin, Donnie May

TRAIL PLEASURE FOUR & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, David Mast for The Collins Family

2. OUR YELLOW JACKET, Jessica Galford O/E

EASY GAIT YOUTH 11 & UNDER

1. COMMANDING THE COACH, Caroline Stanley for Regina Swinford

2. SHOOTIN FOR THE STARS, Alainna Sharp for Legg/Sharp

3. JOHN MACKS PERFECT STORM, Brayleigh Pittman for Freddie Legg

4. FASHIONABLY ROWDY, Kam Legg for Kace Legg

GO AS YOU PLEASE I

1. COACHES STRIKE, Julie George O/E

2. DIXIELAND HONORS, Lindsey Bennett for Stanley/Swinford

3. PUSHIN A TRADEMARK, Alicia Terrell O/E

4. MISS BINGO STAR, Hannah Miller for Megan Gates

5. IM A DIVA, Becky Kennedy for Kennedy/Leggs

6. DRAGON IN THE DOLLARS, Carrie Mace for Harley Mace

SPEED RACKING KEG SHOD

1. FLEETS SUPERMAN, James Dixon O/E

ACADEMY EASY GAIT

1. JOHN MACKS PERFECT STORM, Brayleigh Pittman for Freddie Legg

2. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

3. IM A DIVA, Chloe Kania for Kennedy/Leggs

RACKING PLEASURE

1. A CLASS ACT, Jane Taylor O/E

2. REVELATOR, Winsford Taylor for Jane Taylor

3. DANDYS SUNDAY GOLD, Sophia Frazier O/E

4. LIGHTNINGS SUMMER LOVE, Sam Mace for Sam/Carrie Mace



SPOTTED TRAIL PLEASURE

1. POWERED BY COMMOTION, Jennifer Lambert for Brenda Highfield

2. YANKEES SMOKIN ANGEL, Jessica Galford O/E

3. COLOR ME BAD, Ingrid Bryan O/E

4. BETTER THAN MERANGO, Maddie Peyatte O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH 11 & UNDER

1. TALKIN DIRTY TO ME, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

2. FERDINAND, Alainna Sharp O/E

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD

1. RIGHT SAID TED, Tony Mullins O/E

TWH YOUTH 11 & UNDER PLEASURE

1. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

2. MY RHINESTONE ROMEO, Alainna Sharp O/E

3. ROWDYS CLAIM FORTUNE, Brooks Tackett for Richel Underwood

ALL DAY PLEASURE AMATEUR

1. JOSE IS ALL I HAVE TO SAY, Barbie Radar for Jack Rader

2. THE DIXIE KING, Cloia Collins for Darrell Collins

3. JOSE LOCO, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

4. DIXIELAND HONORS, Lindsey Bennett for Stanley/Swinford

5. TENDERLY, Liz Thomas O/E

6. SHADY SHE IS, Olivia Patterson O/E

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE

1. DANGEROUS DUCHESS, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

2. MS BELLE MEADE, Julie George O/E

3. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

4. PROMENADE ENCORE, Jahlea Bumpus O/E

5. JOSES MIDNIGHT CHARGER, Haley Stowers O/E

6. LITTLE ARMED, Liz Thomas for Graham/Liz Thomas

ETWHAMEMBERS ONLY



1. TARHEELS IRRESISTIBLE, Jansen Wilson for Martina Heiss

2. KEEP YOUR CASH, Tim Towns O/E

3. NEON BRIGHTS LEGACY, Brian Ebersole O/E

PLANTATION/PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR

1. BIG BAD BAM, Darrell Collins O/E

2. OVERPASS, Brandy Tackett for Brooks Tackett

YOUTH 11 & UNDER

1. NO FLEX ZONE, Alainna Sharp for Jerry Sharp

2. NEXT YEAR, Caroline Stanley for Jennifer Stanley

3. A STRONGMAN, Audrey Clark O/E

4. HY STAKES AT THE RITZ, Kinsley Cunningham O/E

RACKING AMATEUR LADIES

1. MIDNIGHT GHOST RIDER, Michelle Nunley O/E

2. JOSES DOOR BUSTER, Angie Banks for Allie Banks

3. HES SO FINE, Jane Taylor for Sierra Comer

4. TITLE THIS WHF, Haley Stowers for Jerry Painter

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR

1. HOOEY, Darrell Collins for The Collins Family

2. HES LITTLE BIG TOWN, Bobby White for Bobby/Kendra White

3. WAITING ON PAROLE, Anne Hunt O/E

4. JOSES CHATTERBOX, Sharon Deweese for Larry Mesimer

5. FLOYD MONEY MAYWEATHER, Tim Towns O/E

6. SPEAK FOR YOURSELF, Liz Thomas O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE LADIES

1. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

2. ANOTHER ASPEN, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

3. OUR YELLOW JACKET, Jessica Galford O/E

RACKING FLAT SHOD

1. THREE STRIKES YOUR OUT, Teresa Mills O/E



OPEN SPECIALTY/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. DIMAGGIO, Larry George for Louis Judd Family

RACKING COUNTRY PLEASURE

1. SILVER EXPLOIT PUSHER, Camryn White for Carl White

2. MISS BONNIE PARKER, Carl White O/E

3. THE BLACK HORSE, Winsford Taylor for Jane Taylor

4. THE NEXT SPLASH, Tonya Parsons for Delaney Parsons

5. LIGHTNINGS SUMMER LOVE, Sam Mace for Sam/Carrie Mace

6. DANDYS SUNDAY GOLD, Sophia Frazier O/E

THREE YEAR OLD/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. JOSES CUTTIN UP 7HF, Keith Becknell O/E

EASY GAIT

1. JOSE LOCO, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

2. COMMANDING THE COACH, Lindsay Bennett for Regina Swinford

3. MUSIC TIME, Kamy Ratliff O/E

4. RITZ CASHIN IN, Bailey Deweese for Chris Deweese

5. MUDDY MATILDA, Maggie Copenhaver O/E

6. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

YOUTH PONIES

1. I LIKE GIN, Caroline Stanley for Paula Parker

2. MISS COCO CHANEL, Braxton Ailshie for Jamie Ailshie

3. BANDITS NORTHERN LIGHTS, Skylan Wilson O/E

4. ECSTATIC, Avery Legg for Kace Legg

RACKING OPEN JUNIOR

1. SHES KEYED UP, Chris Landfried for Brandon Adkins

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR FOUR & UNDER

1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, Cloia Collins for The Collins Family

2. OUR YELLOW JACKET, Jessica Galford O/E

RACKING ALL DAY PLEASURE



1. YES I AM HOT, Teresa Mills O/E

2. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

3. PROMENADE ENCORE, Jahlea Bumpus O/E

4. GENS COMMANDO, Haley Stowers O/E

5. KING BEE BY CHOICE, Jimmy Lacy O/E

6. DANCING IN THE RAIN, Mandy Cunningham for Kinsley Cunningham

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR GENTLEMEN

1. LETS GET ROWDY, Tom Vest for Stanley/Swinford

2. IM SUPERCHARGED, Bill Williams for Bill/Kara Williams

3. MISTER JFK, Aaron Legg for Fred/Aaron Legg

4. DRAGON IN THE DOLLARS, Sam Mace for Harley Mace

5. ROWDYS CLAIM FORTUNE, Brooks Tackett for Richel Underwood

6. MAGGARDS MARY GO ROUND, Ethan Brooker for William/Tina Maggard

RACKING OPEN

1. HILLBILLY JOSE, Josh Baker for Nancy Brooks

PLANTATION PLEASURE/CLASSIC PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR

1. BIG BAD BAM, Darrell Collins O/E

2. SPOTTED ALLENS PATCHES ES, Jennifer Lambert O/E

3. DR GOLF, Sophia Frazier for Tim Toler

AMATEUR SPECIALTY

1. CHARLIE ON FIRE, Donald Midkiff O/E

2. DULY NOTED, Tim Toler for Tim Tolar

3. THE DOW, Skylan Wilson for Jack Wilson Family

4. IM FITZGERALD GRANT, Tim Towns O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE GENTLEMEN

1. ANOTHER ASPEN, Aaron Legg for Carla Parsons

STYLE RACKING

1. STAR OF JFK, Brandon Adkins for Rocky Barton

AOT SPECIALTY



1. MAGIC DRAGON, Newton Parks for HP Partners

COUNTRY PLEASURE LADIES

1. ROYALINA, Beverly Boggs for Hubbard/Boggs

2. IM SOULJA BOY, Chelsey Harvey for Anne Evans

3. COMMANDING THE COACH, Regina Swinford O/E

4. IM SUPERCHARGED, Kara Williams for Bill/Kara Williams

5. YS LULAROE, Keara Fulton for Lexie Wiechman

6. INCREDIBLY ARMED, Tayler Sizemore for Jason Sizemore

RACKING AOT

1. THE PERFECT SHOWOFF THF, Kendra White for Carl White

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR

1. ELS PREDICTED STORM, Kace Legg for Kamden/Avery Legg

2. IM BAT MASTERSON, Elizabeth Byrd O/E

3. KENTUCKY PROUD, Skylan Wilson for Martina Heiss

4. SKYHIGH RED BARON, Jack Rader O/E

LITE SHOD/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. HELLO IM JOHNNY CASH, Jimmy Norris for Stephanie Davidson

2. BIG BAD BAM, Darrell Collins O/E

3. FAMOUS AT THE RITZ, Kendra White for Carl White

4. SENORITA CARMELITA, Susan Wolfgang O/E

5. SABANS LADY, McKenna Brooker for William/Tina Maggard

6. ENCORES SHAKIN LADY, Carrie Mace for Sam/Carrie Mace

SPEED RACKING

1. MR EVOLUTION, Landon Thorton O/E

2. FLEETS SUPERMAN, James Dixon O/E

TWH PLEASURE YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP

1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, Shane Smith for The Collins Family

2. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

3. DIXIELAND HONORS, Lindsey Bennett for Stanley/Swinford

4. JOSE LOCO, Alle Legg for Carla Parsons



5. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

6. SKY DESIGN, Bailey Deweese O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE AOT CHAMPIONSHIP

1. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

2. GIMMIE MO COCOA, Austin McCord O/E

3. OUR YELLOW JACKET, Jessica Galford O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT CHAMPIONSHIP

1. INCREDIBLY ARMED, Tayler Sizemore for Jason Sizemore

2. MISTER JFK, Alle Legg for Fred/Aaron Legg

3. ROWDYS CLAIM FORTUNE, Liz Underwood for Richel Underwood

4. DRAGON IN THE DOLLARS, Carrie Mace for Harley Mace

5. MAGGARDS MARY GO ROUND, McKenna Brooker for William/Tina Maggard

MARES/GELDINGS CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. DIPLOMATIC IMMUNITY, Jack Rader for Jack/Jackie Rader

2. WHERES MY CASH, Julie George for Bobby/Kendra White

3. OOPS IM TOO SEXY, Joey Tackett for Lexie Wiechman

EASY GAIT YOUTH

1. COMMANDING THE COACH, Caroline Stanley for Regina Swinford

2. MUSIC TIME, Kamy Ratliff O/E

3. DIXIELAND HONORS, Lindsey Bennett for Stanley/Swinford

4. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

5. POWERED BY COMMOTION, Taylor Lambert for Brenda Highfield

6. SHOOTIN FOR THE STARS, Alainna Sharp for Legg/Sharp

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR FOUR & UNDER

1. IM SUPERCHARGED, Kara Williams for Bill/Kara Williams

2. ROYALINA, Beverly Boggs for Hubbard/Boggs

3. YS LULAROE, Keara Fulton for Lexie Wiechman

4. DRAGON IN THE DOLLARS, Harley Mace O/E

AWRHA GO AS YOU PLEASE YOUTH AUXILIARY

1. FERDINAND, Alainna Sharp O/E



2. POWERED BY COMMOTION, Taylor Lambert for Brenda Highfield

SPOTTED LITE SHOD

1. SKYS THE LIMIT, Tim Towns O/E

2. SPOTTED ALLENS PATCHES ES, Jennifer Lambert O/E

RACKING KEG SHOD EXTENDED GAIT

1. OUTLAW JOSE WISE, Winsford Taylor O/E

2. HES MY HUCKLEBERRY, Kendra White for Carl White

ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH

1. JOSE IS ALL I HAVE TO SAY, Avery Legg for Jack Rader

2. DIXIELAND HONORS, Lindsey Bennett for Stanley/Swinford

3. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

LITE SHOD AMATEUR

1. SPOTTED ALLENS PATCHES ES, Jennifer Lambert O/E

2. ENCORES SHAKIN LADY, Carrie Mace for Sam/Carrie Mace

EASY GAIT AMATEUR

1. COMMANDING THE COACH, Keaton Graves for Regina Swinford

2. JOSE LOCO, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

3. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

4. SHADY SHE IS, Olivia Patterson O/E

5. IM A DIVA, Chloe Kania for Kennedy/Leggs

RACKING YOUTH COUNTRY PLEASURE

1. MISS BONNIE PARKER, Camryn White for Carl White

2. DANDYS SUNDAY GOLD, Sophia Frazier O/E

3. MISS SNAPSHOT, Kirsten Legg for Roy Parks

PARK PERFORMANCE/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. WEST POINT, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

GO AS YOU PLEASE II



1. DIXIELAND HONORS, Lindsey Bennett for Stanley/Swinford

2. MUSIC TIME, Kamy Ratliff O/E

3. SKY DESIGN, Bailey Deweese O/E

4. MUDDY MATILDA, Maggie Copenhaver O/E

5. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

6. THE JAZZ BANDIT, Alexis Coley for Macy Woody

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR

1. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

2. OUR YELLOW JACKET, Jessica Galford O/E

3. ANOTHER ASPEN, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH

1. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

2. IM SOULJA BOY, Chelsey Harvey for Anne Evans

3. MISTER JFK, Alle Legg for Fred/Aaron Legg

4. INCREDIBLY ARMED, Tayler Sizemore for Jason Sizemore

5. ROWDYS CLAIM FORTUNE, Sophia Frazier for Richel Underwood

AMATEUR 15.2 & UNDER

1. MISS COCO CHANEL, Makenzie Ailshie for Haley Proffitt

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH

1. DANGEROUS DUCHESS, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

2. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

3. SILVER AVENGER, Michele Lacy O/E

4. BETTER THAN MERANGO, Maddie Peyatte O/E

5. DARK SECRET, Allison Gilbert for Carl White

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR

1. IM SOULJA BOY, Chelsey Harvey for Anne Evans

2. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

3. ROWDYS CLAIM FORTUNE, Liz Underwood for Richel Underwood

4. MAGGARDS MARY GO ROUND, McKenna Brooker for William/Tina Maggard

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR



1. MS BELLE MEADE, Julie George O/E

2. PROMENADE ENCORE, Jahlea Bumpus O/E

3. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

4. THE CITADEL, Teresa Mills O/E

5. COLOR ME BOLD, Ingrid Bryan O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH

1. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

2. TALKIN DIRTY TO ME, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

3. FERDINAND, Alainna Sharp O/E

4. RITZ CASHIN IN, Bailey Deweese for Chris Deweese

RACKING PLEASURE STAKE

1. A CLASS ACT, Jane Taylor O/E

2. REVELATOR, Winsford Taylor for Jane Taylor

3. DIAMOND JS SHINNING ON, Colton Smith O/E

YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP

1. A STRONGMAN, Audrey Clark O/E

2. FABIO, Aubrey Derrickson for Ralph E Derrickson

PLANTATION PLEASURE/CLASSIC PARK PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

1. DR GOLF, Sophia Frazier for Tim Toler

2. SPOTTED ALLENS PATCHES ES, Jennifer Lambert O/E

SPOTTED PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

1. POWERED BY COMMOTION, Jennifer Lambert for Brenda Highfield

2. YANKEES SMOKIN ANGEL, Jessica Galford O/E

SHOW PLEASURE/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. ELS PREDICTED STORM, Kace Legg for Kamden/Avery Legg

TRAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, David Mast for The Collins Family

2. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

3. FERDINAND, Jessica Hlebak for Alainna Sharp



COUNTRY PLEASURE STAKE

1. ROYALINA, Beverly Boggs for Hubbard/Boggs

2. IM SOULJA BOY, Chelsey Harvey for Anne Evans

3. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

4. IM SUPERCHARGED, Kara Williams for Bill/Kara Williams

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

1. DANGEROUS DUCHESS, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey

2. MS BELLE MEADE, Julie George O/E

3. PROMENADE ENCORE, Jahlea Bumpus O/E

4. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

5. SILVER AVENGER, Michele Lacy O/E

6. BETTER THAN MERANGO, Maddie Peyatte O/E

LITE SHOD CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. HELLO IM JOHNNY CASH, Jimmy Norris for Stephanie Davidson

2. SENORITA CARMELITA, Macy Woody for Susan Wolfgang

EASY GAIT STAKE

1. COMMANDING THE COACH, Keaton Graves for Regina Swinford

2. JOSE LOCO, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

3. MISTER JFK, Alle Legg for Fred/Aaron Legg

4. INCREDIBLY ARMED, Tayler Sizemore for Jason Sizemore

5. MUSIC TIME, Kamy Ratliff O/E

6. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Kael Ferguson for Legg/Sharp

RACKING COUNTRY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

1. MISS BONNIE PARKER, Carl White O/E

2. THE BLACK HORSE, Winsford Taylor for Jane Taylor

3. SILVER EXPLOIT PUSHER, Camryn White for Carl White

AOT SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP

1. ECSTATIC, Kace Legg O/E

RACKING ALL DAY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP



1. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

2. PROMENADE ENCORE, Jahlea Bumpus O/E

3. YES I AM HOT, Teresa Mills O/E

PARK PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. EL SALVADOR, Traci Becknell O/E

2. OVERPASS, Keith Becknell for Brooks Tackett

ALL DAY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

1. TENDERLY, Liz Thomas O/E

2. JOSE LOCO, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

3. DIXIELAND HONORS, Lindsey Bennett for Stanley/Swinford

4. JOSE IS ALL I HAVE TO SAY, Barbie Radar for Jack Rader

RACKING AMATEUR STAKE

1. HES SO FINE, Sierra Comer O/E

SPEED RACKING STAKE

1. MR EVOLUTION, Katherine Cooper for Landon Thorton

2. FARM TRUCK, Wanda Cunningham for Sandy Preston

3. FLEETS SUPERMAN, James Dixon O/E

RACKING GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1. HILLBILLY JOSE, Josh Baker for Nancy Brooks

WALKING HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP

1. WHERES MY CASH, Kendra White for Bobby/Kendra White


